

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

**Motor Accidents and Lifetime Care and Support Schemes Legislation Amendment  
Bill 2012**

**First Print**

**Proposed amendments**

---

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1], line 8. Omit all words on that line.
- No. 2 Pages 3 and 4, Schedule 1 [3], proposed section 5A (2), line 31 on page 3 to line 2 on page 4. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 Page 4, Schedule 1 [6], proposed section 11A (3), lines 24–27. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (3) No expenses are payable in respect of treatment and care needs that are not assessed treatment and care needs.
- No. 4 Page 8, Schedule 2 [2], proposed section 43A (1), lines 14 and 15. Omit “, or any excluded treatment and care needs,”.
- No. 5 Page 8, Schedule 2 [2], proposed section 43A (3), lines 29–31. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (3) In this section, *treatment and care needs* has the same meaning as it has in the *Motor Accidents (Lifetime Care and Support) Act 2006*.
- No. 6 Page 9, Schedule 2 [7], proposed section 141A (1), lines 16 and 17. Omit “, or any excluded treatment and care needs,”.
- No. 7 Page 9, Schedule 2 [7], proposed section 141A (3), lines 30–32. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (3) In this section, *treatment and care needs* has the same meaning as it has in the *Motor Accidents (Lifetime Care and Support) Act 2006*.